

Money Ex.Case No. 73 of 2024
Present: Mr. B. Chatterjee
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 04 dated 12.06.2025

To day the case is fixed for appearance of Jdr/Ins.Com.

Dhr files hazira.

Heard Ld Advocate of Dhr.

On perusal of summon that summon upon Jdr is satisfactory one vide summon dated 26.07.2024.

On repeated call none move on behalf of the Jdr/Ins. Co.

In view of the above circumstances this case is fixed for exparte hearing.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 18.08.2025 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me

Judge, M.A.C . Tribunal
1st Court, Burdwan

Judge, M.A.C . Tribunal
1st Court, Burdwan